

BID TABULATION #13923

DRY-BARREL FIRE HYDRANTS & TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS

OPENED 9/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MATT DONATH

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER:					
CORE AND MAIN NEW BERLIN, WI					
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			NO		
BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			NO		
GROUP 1	DESCRIPTION - HYDRANTS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	6' 0" Bury Length (3092519)	EACH	\$2,638.75	25	\$65,968.75
2	6' 6" Bury Length (3092520)	EACH	\$2,695.00	100	\$269,500.00
3	7' 0" Bury Length (3092521)	EACH	\$2,750.85	100	\$275,085.00
4	7' 6" Bury Length (3092522)	EACH	\$2,807.00	50	\$140,350.00
5	8' 0" Bury Length (3092523)	EACH	\$2,863.00	25	\$71,575.00
6	8' 6" Bury Length (3092524)	EACH	\$2,919.25	25	\$72,981.25
GROUP 1 TOTAL					\$895,460.00
GROUP 2	DESCRIPTION - TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	Complete Nozzle Section (3093240) & USP	EACH	\$1,882.75	30	\$56,482.50
2	Seat Assemblies (non-stock)	EACH	\$715.25	15	\$10,728.75
3	Pumper Nozzle Caps (3092786) & all hyd	EACH	\$263.75	25	\$6,593.75
4	Hose Nozzle Caps (3092749) & all hyd	EACH	\$112.50	25	\$2,812.50
5	Barrel Extension: 6" length (3093051)	EACH	\$388.50	30	\$11,655.00
6	Barrel Extension: 12" length (3093052)	EACH	\$447.75	10	\$4,477.50
7	Barrel Extension: 18" length (3093053)	EACH	\$507.00	10	\$5,070.00
8	Barrel Extension: 24" length (3093054)	EACH	\$570.50	5	\$2,852.50
9	Breakaway Assembly (non-stock)	EACH	\$438.75	100	\$43,875.00
GROUP 2 TOTAL					\$144,547.50
GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP 1 & 2					\$1,040,007.50

BID TABULATION #13923

DRY-BARREL FIRE HYDRANTS & TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS

OPENED 9/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MATT DONATH

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: FERGUSON WATERWORKS PEWAUKEE, WI					
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				NO	
BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				NO	
GROUP 1	DESCRIPTION - HYDRANTS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	6' 0" Bury Length (3092519)	EACH	\$3,011.00	25	\$75,275.00
2	6' 6" Bury Length (3092520)	EACH	\$3,075.00	100	\$307,500.00
3	7' 0" Bury Length (3092521)	EACH	\$3,139.00	100	\$313,900.00
4	7' 6" Bury Length (3092522)	EACH	\$3,203.00	50	\$160,150.00
5	8' 0" Bury Length (3092523)	EACH	\$3,267.00	25	\$81,675.00
6	8' 6" Bury Length (3092524)	EACH	\$3,331.00	25	\$83,275.00
GROUP 1 TOTAL					\$1,021,775.00
GROUP 2	DESCRIPTION - TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	Complete Nozzle Section (3093240) & USP	EACH	\$2,148.50	30	\$64,455.00
2	Seat Assemblies (non-stock)	EACH	\$799.00	15	\$11,985.00
3	Pumper Nozzle Caps (3092786) & all hyd	EACH	\$295.00	25	\$7,375.00
4	Hose Nozzle Caps (3092749) & all hyd	EACH	\$125.50	25	\$3,137.50
5	Barrel Extension: 6" length (3093051)	EACH	\$434.20	30	\$13,026.00
6	Barrel Extension: 12" length (3093052)	EACH	\$511.00	10	\$5,110.00
7	Barrel Extension: 18" length (3093053)	EACH	\$578.50	10	\$5,785.00
8	Barrel Extension: 24" length (3093054)	EACH	\$651.00	5	\$3,255.00
9	Breakaway Assembly (non-stock)	EACH	\$490.00	100	\$49,000.00
GROUP 2 TOTAL					\$163,128.50
GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP 1 & 2					\$1,184,903.50

BID TABULATION #13923

DRY-BARREL FIRE HYDRANTS & TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS

OPENED 9/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MATT DONATH

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: FIRST SUPPLY, LLC MONONA, WI					
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				NO	
BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?				NO	
GROUP 1	DESCRIPTION - HYDRANTS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	6' 0" Bury Length (3092519)	EACH	\$2,640.00	25	\$66,000.00
2	6' 6" Bury Length (3092520)	EACH	\$ 2,719.00	100	\$271,900.00
3	7' 0" Bury Length (3092521)	EACH	\$ 2,775.00	100	\$277,500.00
4	7' 6" Bury Length (3092522)	EACH	\$ 2,832.00	50	\$141,600.00
5	8' 0" Bury Length (3092523)	EACH	\$ 2,888.00	25	\$72,200.00
6	8' 6" Bury Length (3092524)	EACH	\$ 2,945.00	25	\$73,625.00
GROUP 1 TOTAL					\$902,825.00
GROUP 2	DESCRIPTION - TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	Complete Nozzle Section (3093240) & USP	EACH	\$1,915.00	30	\$57,450.00
2	Seat Assemblies (non-stock)	EACH	\$715.00	15	\$10,725.00
3	Pumper Nozzle Caps (3092786) & all hyd	EACH	\$263.00	25	\$6,575.00
4	Hose Nozzle Caps (3092749) & all hyd	EACH	\$111.00	25	\$2,775.00
5	Barrel Extension: 6" length (3093051)	EACH	\$388.00	30	\$11,640.00
6	Barrel Extension: 12" length (3093052)	EACH	\$455.00	10	\$4,550.00
7	Barrel Extension: 18" length (3093053)	EACH	\$517.00	10	\$5,170.00
8	Barrel Extension: 24" length (3093054)	EACH	\$580.00	5	\$2,900.00
9	Breakaway Assembly (non-stock)	EACH	\$235.00	100	\$23,500.00
GROUP 2 TOTAL					\$125,285.00
GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP 1 & 2					\$1,028,110.00

BID TABULATION #13923

DRY-BARREL FIRE HYDRANTS & TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS

OPENED 9/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MATT DONATH

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER:		MUELLER CO. LLC DECATUR, IL			
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO			
BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		NO			
GROUP 1	DESCRIPTION - HYDRANTS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	6' 0" Bury Length (3092519)	EACH	\$2,437.40	25	\$60,935.00
2	6' 6" Bury Length (3092520)	EACH	\$2,483.33	100	\$248,333.00
3	7' 0" Bury Length (3092521)	EACH	\$2,529.26	100	\$252,926.00
4	7' 6" Bury Length (3092522)	EACH	\$2,575.12	50	\$128,756.00
5	8' 0" Bury Length (3092523)	EACH	\$2,621.11	25	\$65,527.75
6	8' 6" Bury Length (3092524)	EACH	\$2,667.05	25	\$66,676.25
GROUP 1 TOTAL					\$823,154.00
GROUP 2	DESCRIPTION - TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	YEARLY ESTIMATE	TOTAL
1	Complete Nozzle Section (3093240) & USP	EACH	\$1,698.39	30	\$50,951.70
2	Seat Assemblies (non-stock)	EACH	\$383.93	15	\$5,758.95
3	Pumper Nozzle Caps (3092786) & all hyd	EACH	\$141.52	25	\$3,538.00
4	Hose Nozzle Caps (3092749) & all hyd	EACH	\$60.30	25	\$1,507.50
5	Barrel Extension: 6" length (3093051)	EACH	\$406.65	30	\$12,199.50
6	Barrel Extension: 12" length (3093052)	EACH	\$470.00	10	\$4,700.00
7	Barrel Extension: 18" length (3093053)	EACH	\$529.70	10	\$5,297.00
8	Barrel Extension: 24" length (3093054)	EACH	\$572.97	5	\$2,864.85
9	Breakaway Assembly (non-stock)	EACH	\$200.07	100	\$20,007.00
GROUP 2 TOTAL					\$106,824.50
GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP 1 & 2					\$929,978.50

BID TABULATION #13923

DRY-BARREL FIRE HYDRANTS & TRAFFIC REPAIR KITS

OPENED 9/13/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MATT DONATH

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506

EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

AWARD OF BID WILL RESULT IN ONE-(1) YEAR VENDOR CONTRACT WITH THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH SPECIFICATION NO. 30-E-20 DATED 7/20/2018, SPECIFICATION 70B-D-7 DATED 7/31/2018, BID TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND SUBMISSION OF ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. LOW BIDDERS WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE LOWEST GRAND TOTAL. BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS IN GROUP 1 AND GROUP 2 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT A BID IF THERE IS A MINIMUM ORDER REQUIREMENT QUOTED.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.